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AIR MAIL 
REGISTERED - Return receipt requested  

Mr. Harold B. Sanders 
United States Attorney 
Dallas, Texas 

Dear Barefoot: 

The FBI has furnished us with the report of 
Special Agent M. C. Clements, dated January 31, 
1964, at Dallas, and I have requested that it make 
the report available to you for perusal by Mr. Wade'e 
office in accordance with the procedures previously 
established. I am also enclosing short summaries of 
some of the reports of interview, the originals of which 
are being furnished to Mr. Tonahill. 

Sincerely, 

Herbert J. Miller, Jr. 
Assistant Attorney General 
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UNITED STATES ATTORNEY 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

DALLAS 1. TEXAS 

75221 
February 6, 1964 

Mr. Herbert J. Miller, Jr. 
Assistant Attorney General 
Criminal Division 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D. C. 20530 

Dear Jack: 

Enclosed are two clippings wherein Mr. Tonahill lavishly 
praises you and the Justice Department for providing the 
defense "certain data" relating to the F.B.I. investigation 
of the Ruby case. 

"I thought you might be interested" in these. I suppose we 
ought to be glad to take our praise where we can find it. 
Best wishes. 

Sincerely, 

I 
I 

Barei'oot Sanders 
United States Attorney 

Enclosures 
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And F Repo 
jASFER,'Feb. 3 (Spl) ='. 

pert J. Miller:  Jr.,' in charge: of 
the 'criminal`" division, Depart-:' 
ment of Sustice,rWashington ad 
vised Joe H. Tonahill Monday, 
that certain data from the re. 
ports, minutes, and evidence of 
the FBI's investigation and the 
investigation of ' the Warren 
Commission, as requested by !' 
the defense team of Jack Ruby, 
would be furnished to them. 

Tonahill said, "We, of t he 
Jack Ruby defense team, re-
gard this action of the FBI, the 
Department of Justice and the 
Warren Commission as b e 
forthright and in keeping of the 
highest traditions. 'of American, 
law, truth and justice. Such ac-, 
ton and decision of these great 

en of American justice should 
be- accepted with dignity and 
gratitude by all 'of Ameirca.7v." 

"The decision to make thik 
evidence available to the Ruby 
defense is in reality a thru.sti4 
blow to' those who. believe in-obi= 
structing justice by a warping. 
of facts 	'"  aid Tonahllli'07„ 



JOE H. TONAH ILL 
LAWYER 

TONAHILL BUILDING 
	

DUDLEY 4-2501 
JOE BOB GOLDEN 

	
JASPER, TEXAS 

February 6, 1964 

Herbert J. Miller, Esq. 
Assistant Attorney General 
Criminal Division 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D. C. 20530 

Re: State of Texas vs. Jack Ruby ( E4010J In The 
Criminal District Court No. 3 of Dallas 
County, Texas) 

Dear Mr. Miller: 

Today,the material you mentioned in your letter of 
January 28, 1964 that you were forwarding to me on behalf of 
the Warren Commission has duly arrived. 

On behalf of the defense, allow me to take this means 
of expressing to you,and through you,our sincerest respects 
to the members of the Warren Commission for their decision 
in making this material available. 

- Very respectfully, 

i 	is L 

Joe H. Tonahill 

JHT:bm 
cc: The Warren Commission 

VFW Building 
200 Maryland Avenue, N.E. 
Washington, D. C. 

?„teer.,0 
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UNITED STATES ATTORNEY 

NoRnacaN Mannar OF TEXAS 
DALLAS 1, TEXAS 

15221 
February 4, 1964 

Air Mail 

 

Mr. Herbert J. Miller, Jr. 
Assistant Attorney General 
Criminal Division 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D. C. 20530 

Dear Jack: 

This will acknowledge receipt. of your letter of February 3 
enclosing copy of your enclosure to Mr. Tonahill. 

This afternoon I advised Mr. Jim Bowie, Mr. Wade's First 
Assistant, of the cooperation which the Department has ex-
tended to Mr. Tonahill and permitted Mr. Bowie ta_look over 
the enclosure. 	 I ,) 

Sincerely;  
) 

Barefoot Sanders 
United States Attorney 





OF. 

JOE BOB GOLDEN 

JOE H. TONAHILL 
LAWYER 

TONAHILL BUILDING 

JASPER, TEXAS 

February 4, 1964 

Herbert J. Miller, Jr., Esq. 
Assistant Attorney General 
Criminal Division 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D. C. 20530 

Re: State of Texas vs Jack Ruby (E-4010-J, In the Criminal Dist.Court #3 of 
Dallas County, Texas) 

Dear Mr. Miller: 

Your recent communication advising that the Warren Commission 
has authorized your office to make available to the defense team of Jack 
Ruby certain pertinent investigative data surrounding the assassination 
of President John F. Kennedy and the shooting of his assassin Lee Harvey 
Oswald, is accepted with proper respect and sincere appreciation for the 
considerations of the Commissionts regard for the special circumstances 
of this case. 

We,of the Jack Ruby defense team, regard this action of the Department 
of Justice and the Warren Commission as being forthright and in keeping with 
the highest traditions of American Law, Truth and Justice. 

Such action and decision by those great men of American Justice 
should be accepted with dignity and gratitude by all of America. 

Regardless of the outcome of the Ruby Case, which, of course, is 
of no official concern of the Warren Commission, the making available of 
this evidence to the Ruby defense team in the nature of factual disclosures 
will, hopefully we feel, lend itself to adequate elimination of the hatred, 
bigotry and prejudice which the great John Fitzgerald Kennedy fought so 
hard to eradicate. 

P 30 1 9:34 
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Herbert J. Miller, Jr., Esq. 
February 4, 1964 
Page 2 

Prehaps this evidence will serve to clear the atmosphere of the 
confusion that has been wrought by a local Dallas news media through its 
warping of the factual background of the defendant in its slanted and controlled 
reporting. 

We are hoping to conduct a defense that will evoke respect for trial 
by jury in America, and which will illuminate the absolute need for a guarded 
understanding of the sinister methods of such controlled press which seek 
to generate a clear and present danger to proper and true administration of 
justice in American Courts. 

Very respectfully, 

,THT:fd 

cc: The President 
The Whitehouse 
Washington, D. C. 

cc: The Honorable Robert F. Kennedy 
Attorney General 
Washington, D. C. 

c= The Chief Justice of the Supreme 
Court of the United States 

Washington, D. C. 

cc: The Warren Commission 
VFW Building 
200 Maryland Avenue, N.E. 
Washington, D. C. 
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REMARKS, 

e attached correction sheet was hand-carried  
to me this afternoon by Mr. Malley and 
Mr. . Schroeder of FBI. The reason for the error 
was that the Special Agent and his secretary who 
worked around the clock on the night of Nov. 24 
interviewed Ruby. The interview was then 
temporarily broken off and later resumed. Two 

separate interview forms (302 forms) were sub-
mitted in what was to all intents and  • rposes one 
interview. 

Up 	 r 

. 0 • 1964 

31/64.. 



JACK RUNT; 
LIZ HARVEY OSWALD - vicarim 
CIVIL moos 

The following typographical errors 
should be corrected: 

(1) Report of SA Manning C. Clements 
dated 11-30-63 at Dallas. 

Page 13 is an interview report 
fors covering an interview with 
Jack Ruby by SA C. Ray Nall. 
On the lower part of the page 
where it is indicated that the 
interview took place on 11m25-63 
at Dallas, Texas, this data 
should be changed to show that 
the interview took place on 
11-24-63. 

(2) Bound summary captioned 
"Investigation of Milling of 
Lee Harvey Oswald, Dallas, Texas, 
November 24, 1964." 

On page 9 under the caption 
"A. *memento Following 
Assassination of President 
Kennedy," it is stated in the 
first line that Jack Ruby was 
interviewed by the FBI on 
November 24 and 25, 1963. The 
letters and figures "and 25" 
should be deleted from the end 
of the line to show that Ruby 
was interviewed oily on 
November 24, 1963. 



Cal pegs 38 is the laden of this 
same sammary under the caption 
"Maby*  'Jack L. and the subcoption, 
"Interviews*  781, Kovenber 24 and 
25, 1963," the letters and figures 
"and 25" should be deleted to 
indicate that by was Interviewed 
oily on vember 24*  1963. 
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Mr. Tonahill telephoned you shortly before noon today 
and in your absence talked to me. He said that he had just 
this morning received your letter of January 28, and he wanted 
to take the opportunity to thank you for your offer of cooperation 
and to avail himself of the materials which you offered to him 
in your letter of January 28. He said that he was particularly 
anxious for any material that we could furnish relating to the 
state of mind of Ruby and to his activities from the time of 
the assassination of the President to the shooting of Oswald. 

I reiterated that I could only furnish such materials as 
were within the scope of the January 28 letter. He stated that 
he realized that and he realized further.jailks a former 
employee of the Department of Justice, the Department was 
extending its cooperation as far as anyone could expect in 
this situation and he was very grateful. While these were not 
his exact words, they represent the substance of his remarks. 
The only other comment he made was to the effect that he was 
faced with a prosecutor who liked to try his case in the press 
and was continually feeding statements to the press. I made 
no comment on this except in the course of the conversation 
to point out that this was a state case and that the Federal 
Government had no part in it - a fact which he said he clearly 
realized. 
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PRESIDENT'S COMMISSION 

ON THE 

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY 

 

EARL WARREN, Chairman 
RICHARD B. RUSSELL 
JOHN SHERMAN COOPER 

HALE BOGGS 

GERALD R. FORD 

JOHN J. MCCLOY 

ALLEN W. DULLES 

200 Maryland Ave., N. E. 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20002 J. LEE RANKIN, 
General Counsel  

aw' 

JAN 31 1964 

Br. Jerry L. Brownlee 
City banger 
City of Put Worth 
Ikprt Werth, Texas 

Dear Br. Browalees 

The COSIthildeik is informed that eertoin 
questions have been raised ever the past several 
weeks regarding the protection of the grave of Lee 
Harvey (Wald in Bose WU Burial Park. 

after dissuasion at its resent nueetings, 
the Cosodasion would like to request that the City of 
Pert Worth take the necessary protective aessures to 
Insure that the remains of Ia. Thirvey Oswald are not 
waved or otherwise disturbed until the conpletIon of 
the investigation by the Ceindsalen. The Conassion 
appreciates the special &iniquities *Idsich this 
request entails but believes that it is a natter of 
the greatest importance that the remains not be 
tampered -with. 

That* you for your cooperation. 

Sincerely. 

J. Lee Baskin 
deseral Counsel 

cc: Mr. Katzenbach 
Deputy Attorney General 

File 
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TtU_,..URY DEPARTMENT 

UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE 

WASHINGTON 25, D.C. 

January 28, 1964 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF 

Mr. Andrew F. Oehmann 
Executive Assistant to the 

Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
Washington, D. C. 

Dear Mr. Oehmann: 

Reference is made to your letter of January 22, 1964, 
concerning a newspaper account of the participation of 
Johnny Brewer in the arrest of Lee H. Oswald, accused 
assassin of President Kennedy. 

I have reviewed the memorandums mentioned in your 
letter and find that the newspaper account of the incident 
is accurate. Mr. Brewer played an important part in the 
promptness of the arrest of Oswald at the Texas Theater. 
His interest in following him, his insistence that the 
cashier call the police, and his remaining to point Oswald 
out to the officers in the theater led to Oswald's prompt 
arrest. 

I agree that this action of a public spirited citizen 
warrants the commendation suggested by Senator Gore. 

Sincerely yours, 

oretf—eic::e  

James J. Rowley 

DFPuc'TMDIT OF JUSTICE 

10 MAR 31 196(' 1114"4  1 
BkANCH 	i 
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ttlardbill MT. as trail es copt at *enigma made 

sad his *sanctatam 

tbatrrtt the .4mi;:e;tioni noted 
interview* Which bill* been conducted by the Bureau 

ttttbin Ma* ad be nude iirellahle for 114: Waders 
tiesi la tbs office of linked States Attorney Sanders Oho will 

retain juriadtcdea over-  the reports.*,  The following should, however. 
be deleted prior to be furnished to Mr. Sanders for use by Mr. Wade, 

an littiklitaat in his office personally approved by Ur. Sanders: 

Prins the rePort of Special Ageat M. C. Clements. made at 
Dallas. Navember 30, 

The statnnant of officer page 74; 

..i,Miller 	 . 
cp.fOk- IJS-At-ty-Saxiders,  pallas.Texas 

a;E:cile 	(cc for 	' " ' Special Cominision of the President  
-1..., 
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UNITED STATES ATTORNEY 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

DALLAS 1 TEXAS 

75221 
January 14, 1964 

Air Mail 

Mr. William E. Foley 
First Assistant 
Criminal Division 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D. C. 20530 

Dear Bill- 

Enclosed please find clipping from today's Dallas Times Herald 

which relates tc the matters we discussed over the telephone this 

morning. 

Enclosure 



eports 
Ter 0.7A.: !cl 

Reirl L  

repOrtit on 'jack- Rtiliy. will 
be ttitnect over to Dallas Dist. A 
Henry ,Wade -%; the Presidential  
conunis' Ann': investigating Met  

sassination of President Kennedy, 

Ally cGeii Waggoner Carr said 
cltirtnii a 'Dallas ,visit;, 

;counsel- for •th 
commission, agreed to turn over 

the ,ilatit a 	est of the at- 
$e.f,  

:into the as-
11illing of. Lee 

edited.slayeP of Chi. 
ienertir /aid. 

ten:Cari''said he had not 
read; all the reports and evidence 
gathered, but from what he had 
ready he had reached these con-., 

Vita:  
"WORKED ALONE" 

CwaId was ."a Lone Ranger" 
and;Worked alone °': 	J 
;'.0sWald was the man who shot at 

former Maj. Gen. Edwin A. Wal-
ker, and this fact indicated he was 
not part of a conspiracy because 
of tile variance in the political phil-
osophies of Walker and President 
Kennedy. 	 - ' 

There was no evfdenCe of a link 
between Ruby and Oswald. 

The attorney general outlined 
the background of the assassina-
tion investigation and his plans for 
a Texas court of inquiry and stout-
ly defended Dallas from outside 
criticism. 

His remarks were made in an 
interview and in a speech de-
livered Monday night to the Broth- 
erhood of the Highland Baptist 

_ 
Details of" the :Texas investiga- 

tiOn were Worked, Ontafterircori7  
feiettste ' with At ss.„us. ANY 
Gen.-Herb Miller 'and Dallns ,U.S., 
Atty.._ Barefoot Sanders, hesaid. 

howeVer, Chief' Justice 
Earl tWaireti; head of the 
dential 	askedMei 
POStpone the court of"' 	' 
Carr said. 
Tao indicated=' the =miss* 
stiik_rnight call 'on. ihe Texas at 
tonieY genera/V office to ixinduct 
an inquiry into sittie' 
the probe.' 

INQUIRY AVAILABM 
Mr. Carr also made it clear that 

he plans to call; a: court \Of 
quiry after the connnission reports 
if he feels there is any avenue 
of investigation that his not-been 
fully explore.:  

The attorney generallad high 
praise for Robert Storey of Dallas 
and Leon Jaworski of Houston, at-
torneys who agreed to aid him in 
the inquiries. 

He also stepped firmly between 
Dallas and its critics. "I have be-
come increasingly concerned with 
the general abuse which has been 
heaped on this wonderful city of 
Dallas' and the over-all condemna-
tion of the city which has resulted 
in some quarters," he said. 

• 

y gave 
the results Of 

,He said plans for a court of in-
gully in Texas were made after a 
cooteience with. the White House. 

FEAR OF ACTION 
"First, the F'resident was ping 

to call for a complete and thor-
ough report from the FBI, and it 
Was feared. that this' action might 

initerpreted by the rest of 
thelnited States and the world to 
meatr,that the integrity of justice 
seiatleW and order in Texas had 

Mat bl,nclx. an  extent 
rem.: 'thaw federal 

*lac ordei' out 
asigatti 
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J. Lee Rankin 
General Counsel 

ON THE 
ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY 

200MaryIand. Ave.. N. E. 

EARL. WARREN, Chairman 

RICHARD a. RUSSELL 
JOHN. SHERPA* COOPER 
HALE BOGGS 
GERALD R. FORD.  
JOHN J. McCLor 
ALLEN. W. DULLES 

Mr c I. Edgar Hoover 
,Director,. Federal Bureau of 
Department of Justice 
Washington 25, D. C. 

Dear 

Enclosed is a copy of a letter, dated December 30, 1963, 
which I have received from Mr. Waggoner Carr, Attorney General of 
Texas. As you will note, Attorney General Carr indicates that the 
District Attorney of Dallas County, Henry M. Wade, is presently 
handicapped in his preparation of the case against Jack L. Ruby by 
the fact that certain records are in the possession of the Federal 
Bureau of Investigation. 

I would appreciate your advice concerning the nature of the 
records in the possession of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, if 
any, which Mr. Wade does not have and which he feels are necessary to 
the preparation of his case. As you know, this Commission is anxious 
to cooperate to the fullest extent possible with the Dallas and Texas 
law enforcement agencies. I an confident that your Bureau is no less 
eager to assist the Texas authorities. I would like to be advised, 
therefore, of any arrangements which can be made to assist W. Wade 

'the
impairing the investigative responsibilities of the FBI or 

'the assignment of this Commission. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 



CO NJ ,NJ Ca 

St-SPEME rseaemSer 30, 1963 

Honorable Lee Rankin. 
Veterans of 1,oreign Wars Building 

200 Maryland 2-^,-',nue N-
WnsInaigtun, Ra C_ 

Dear General: 

Pursuant to our telephone conversation I will appreciate your making 
known to the Commission the following information with the hope that 
the Commission may see fit to help the District Attorney of Dallas 
County, Mr. Henry Wade 

1. In preparing the State's case against Sack Ruby 
the District Attorney is presently handicapped 
by the fact that all records, including written 
statements are in the possession of the FBI. 
Would you please see what can be done to get 
these statements, etc. , in the hands of the 
District Attorney? The case is presently set 
for trial in early February. 

I 

2, Mr. Wade -is concerned about repeated statements 
made in the press to the effect that there is no 
connection between Oswald and Ruby. His point 
is that such press reports should say that no 
connection has thus far been established. He is 
aware that such press statements are not based 
on any statements or activities of yours, Chief 
Justice Warren's, or anyone connected with the 
Commission. 

Again let me assure you that Texas stands ready to be of all possible 
assistance to you and the Commission, in its search for the truth. We 

•••.&1:,i XERO 
;COPY 
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COPY 
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044,  

Honorable Lee Rankin 
December 30, 1963 

hope• to have in your hands in the next few days a complete report on 
all of the facts developed through the efforts of our investigative and 
enforcement agencies. 

our very truly, 

aggon 	arr 

WC:cr 
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Assistant Attorney General, Legal Counsel .... 
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Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation ' 	 
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Frardon Attorney 	  

Board of Immigration Appeals 
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